

Department of Public Works

Engineering Division

Robert F. Phillips, P.E., City Engineer

City-County Building, Room 115 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53703 Phone: (608) 266-4751 Fax: (608) 264-9275 engineering@cityofmadison.com

www.cityofmadison.com/engineering

Deputy City Engineer

Gregory T. Fries, P.E.

Deputy Division Manager Kathleen M. Cryan

Principal Engineer 2

John S. Fahrney, P.E. Christopher J. Petykowski, P.E. Janet Schmidt, P.E.

Principal Engineer 1

Christina M. Bachmann, P.E. Mark D. Moder, P.E. James M. Wolfe, P.E.

Facilities & Sustainability

Bryan Cooper, Principal Architect

Mapping Section Manager

Eric T. Pederson, P.S.

Financial Manager Steven B. Danner-Rivers

Date: March 31, 2021

To: Mr. Dave Schmiedicke, Finance Director

Public Works Contract: CIPP Rehab of Sanitary and Storm Sewers-2019

Contract Number: 8461

Contractor: VISU-SEWER, INC.

Substantial Date: 12/10/2020

This notice is to inform you that the improvements on the abovementioned public works contract were completed and are hereby accepted.

Original Contract Sum \$1.135.625.90 (Based on Actual Units) \$1,132,222.70

Net Change by Change Orders \$13,331.79 or 1.17%

Liquidated Damages \$0.00 Final Contract Amount \$1,145,554.49

Please refer to the attached Final Payment Application for Final Account Breakdown. Please consider this contract closed and reverse all unused encumbrances.

If there are any questions with the above information please call me at 266-9091, or Alane Boutelle at 267-1197.

Sincerely,

John S. Fahrney, P. E.

John S. Fly

Construction Engineer

JDF cc:

Steve Danner-Rivers, Engineering Div.

Norman Davis, Civil Rights

Encl.

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: KYLE FRANK	Page 1 of3
Project: CIPP REHAB OF SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS	- 2019
Contract Number: 8461	Payment Number: FINAL #9
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - TO BE COMPLETED	BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY
TOTAL FROM PAGE:3	1,145,554.49
LESS RETAINAGE:	0.00
SUBTOTAL:	1,145,554.49
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS:	1,116,830.55
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:	28,723.94
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best by this application for payment has been completed and that the current payment is now due. CONTRACTOR: VISU-SEWER, INC.	
INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT: The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best by this application for payment has been completed and that the contractor is entitled to payment for the	d in accordance with the contract documents,
INSPECTOR	DATE
PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQU	FROM: TO:
PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT	
NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED	TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.

PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.

SANITARY SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11989-83-173 STORM SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11989-84-174

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

VISU-SEWER, INC.
CIPP REHAB OF SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS - 2019
CONTRACT NO. 8461
FINAL PAYMENT NO. 9

	ICT NO. 8461 AYMENT NO. 9	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	******* #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
SANITA	RY SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11989-83-173												
10701	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	100.00%
10911	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00		0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$15,200.00	1.00	\$15,200.00	100.00%
50901	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 6-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	1,151.00	L.F.	\$32.50	\$37,407.50		0.00	\$0.00	1,274.00	\$41,405.00	1,274.00	\$41,405.00	110.69%
50902	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 8-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	32,029.00	L.F.	\$21.30	\$682,217.70		0.00	\$0.00	32,242.00	\$686,754.60	32,242.00	\$686,754.60	100.67%
50903	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 10-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	2,569.00	L.F.	\$24.55	\$63,068.95		0.00	\$0.00	2,472.00	\$60,687.60	2,472.00	\$60,687.60	96.22%
50904	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 12-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	5,823.00	L.F.	\$29.25	\$170,322.75		0.00	\$0.00	5,640.00	\$164,970.00	5,640.00	\$164,970.00	96.86%
50905	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 15-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	1,189.00	L.F.	\$50.00	\$59,450.00		0.00	\$0.00	1,179.00	\$58,950.00	1,179.00	\$58,950.00	99.16%
50908	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MAINS	88.00	L.F.	\$182.00	\$16,016.00		0.00	\$0.00	72.00	\$13,104.00	72.00	\$13,104.00	81.82%
50909	REINSTATE AND RECONNECT SERVICE OPENINGS	313.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$23,475.00		0.00	\$0.00	304.00	\$22,800.00	304.00	\$22,800.00	97.12%
	SUBTOTALS				\$1,071,157.90		!	\$0.00	,	\$1,067,871.20	1	\$1,067,871.20	99.69%
STORM	SEWER ACCOUNT NO. 11989-84-174												
50904	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 12-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS	1,528.00	L.F.	\$29.25	\$44,694.00		0.00	\$0.00	1,618.00	\$47,326.50	1,618.00	\$47,326.50	105.89%
50905	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 15-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS	88.00	L.F.	\$50.00	\$4,400.00		0.00	\$0.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	60.00	\$3,000.00	68.18%
50908	FURNISH AND INSTALL CIPP TO REHABILITATE 24-INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER MAINS	82.00	L.F.	\$182.00	\$14,924.00		0.00	\$0.00	75.00	\$13,650.00	75.00	\$13,650.00	91.46%
50909	REINSTATE AND RECONNECT SERVICE OPENINGS	6.00	EACH	\$75.00	\$450.00		0.00	\$0.00	5.00	\$375.00	5.00	\$375.00	83.33%
	SUBTOTALS				\$64,468.00	•	1	\$0.00	•	\$64,351.50	1	\$64,351.50	99.82%
CONTRA	ACT TOTALS				\$1,135,625.90	i		\$0.00	:	\$1,132,222.70	•	\$1,132,222.70	99.70%

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

VISU-SEWER, INC. CIPP REHAB OF SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS - 2019 CONTRACT NO. 8461 FINAL PAYMENT NO. 9

	T NO. 8461 /MENT NO. 9	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	******* #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
CHANGE C	ORDER #1, ACC'T NO. 11989-83-173					'	'		'		ı		·
	LINING INSTALLATION CREW &	6.25	HOURS	\$391.68		\$2,448.00	0.00	\$0.00	6.25	\$2,448.00	6.25	\$2,448.00	100.00%
	TELEVISING/CUTTING CREW &	3.50	HOURS	\$314.24		\$1,099.84	0.00	\$0.00	3.50	\$1,099.84	3.50	\$1,099.84	100.00%
-	8" LINER MATERIAL REMOVED &	434.00	FEET	\$7.42		\$3,220.28	0.00	\$0.00	434.00	\$3,220.28	434.00	\$3,220.28	100.00%
	LINING INSTALLATION CREW &	5.00	HOURS	\$391.68		\$1,958.40	0.00	\$0.00	5.00	\$1,958.40	5.00	\$1,958.40	100.00%
-	TELEVISING/CUTTING CREW &	2.00	HOURS	\$314.24		\$628.48	0.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$628.48	2.00	\$628.48	100.00%
-	RESTEAM PLUG MATERIALS	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$36.16		\$36.16	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$36.16	1.00	\$36.16	100.00%
C	CHANGE ORDER #1 TOTAL					\$9,391.16		\$0.00	_	\$9,391.16	_	\$9,391.16	_
CHANGE C	ORDER #2, ACC'T NO. 11989-83-173												
-	GROUT CREW/EQUIP MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP SUM	\$800.00		\$800.00	0.00	\$0.00	1.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	100.00%
-	HOURLY LABOR/EQUIPMENT RATE	6.25	HOURS	\$286.50		\$1,790.63	0.00	\$0.00	6.25	\$1,790.63	6.25	\$1,790.63	100.00%
-	URETHANE GROUT	100.00	GAL	\$13.50		\$1,350.00	0.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$1,350.00	100.00	\$1,350.00	100.00%
C	CHANGE ORDER #2 TOTAL					\$3,940.63		\$0.00		\$3,940.63		\$3,940.63	
GRAND TO	OTALS (CONTRACT TOTALS PLUS CHA	NGE ORDERS)			\$1,148,957.69	•		\$0.00	=	\$1,145,554.49	=	\$1,145,554.49	= 99.70%